OF CO.

Peter G. Crummey Town Supervisor

TOWN OF COLONIE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

DIVISION OF PURE WATERS
347 Old Niskayuna Road
Latham, New York 12110

Telephone: (518) 783-2766 Ext 4 Fax: (518) 783-2883

www.colonie.org/departments/purewaters

2024 Pure Waters Permit and Fee Schedule

	2024 Pure Waters Permit and Fee Schedule	
Sewer Connec	tion Permits (new connections to existing public sewers)	
Residential:	One, two and three family structures ¹ (Four or more units shall be classified as Commercial)	\$400.00
Commercial:	Base Fee (Includes up to 20 Fixture Units)	\$900.00
	Additional Fixture Units ² (Per Fixture Unit)	\$18.00 /Fix. Uni
	External Oil/Water Separator Fee (Per System)	\$450.00
Industrial: ³	Base Fee (Includes up to 20 Fixture Units)	\$1,300.00
	Additional Fixture Units (Per Fixture Unit)	\$18.00/Fix. Uni
	External Oil/Water Separator Fee (Per System)	\$450.00
Sewer Modific	eation Permits (additions or alterations to existing private sewers)	
Residential:	Repair (Replacement not associated with other construction)	No Fee
	Demolition (Discontinuance of service)	\$90.00
	Addition / Relocation (Replacement resulting from other construction)	\$150.00
Commercial:	Repair (Replacement not associated with other construction)	No Fee
	Demolition (Discontinuance of service)	\$185.00
	Addition / Relocation (Replacement resulting from other construction)	\$18.00 /Fix. Uni (\$185.00 minimum
	External Oil/Water Separator Fee (Per System)	\$450.00
Industrial:	Repair (Replacement not associated with other construction)	No Fee
	Demolition (Discontinuance of service)	\$450.00
	Addition / Relocation (Replacement resulting from other construction)	\$18.00 /Fix. Uni (\$350.00 minimum
	External Oil/Water Separator Fee	\$450.00

An Equal Opportunity Employer

(Per System)

2024 Pure Waters Permit and Fee Schedule (Continued)

Other Fees:

Permit Extension ⁴ (1 year increments)	Residential	\$50.00
•	Commercial	\$75.00
	Industrial	\$150.00
Off Hours Inspections (staff permitting w/ 2 hour minimum)	All classes of permits	\$160.00 /hr or portion thereof
Temporary Discharge ⁵	(In addition to connection and disconnection permit fees)	\$3.00 /1,000gal
Industrial User Program Fee ⁶	(Through Sewer Assessment)	3 SW00 6 Points

Notes:

- 1. Applies to single family homes, multi-family homes, condominiums and townhouses
- 2. Additional Fixture Units as per the attached schedule
- 3. All Industrial permits are subject to additional fees/conditions/limitations depending upon nature of discharge and available treatment capacity as per Local Law
- 4. All permits expire two (2) years after issuance; renewals available until permit expiration date after which a new permit will be required
- 5. Minimum charge based upon "normal sewage" as defined by Local Law; additional fees may be applied for high strength waste
- 6. SW006 "Points" as adopted by Town Board

Fees are non-refundable

2024 Pure Waters Permit and Fee Schedule (Continued)

SANITARY DRAINAGE FIXTURE UNIT VALUE SCHEDULE

Fixtures to be Installed or Provided for: Fixture Unit Value (separate 1 ½" trap for each unit) Sink (flushing rim type, direct flush valve) 8 Sink (pot, scullery, or similar type)4 Urinal (flush tank) 4 Water closet (direct flush valve)......8 Water closet (flush tank)......4

Note: For continuous or intermittent flow into a drain, as from a pump, ejector, or similar equipment, a fixture unit value of 2 shall be assigned for each gallon per minute of flow at rated capacity.